CH \$315.00 7425239;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383271

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.		05/03/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IZI MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	5 EASTER CT.
Internal Address:	#F-M
City:	OWINGS MILLS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21117
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark
74252392	E.Z. PORT
74700680	I.Z. PORT
75700785	SHADOWFORM
77661433	INDICATOR
77661463	SPHERZ
77662491	PROTECT-A-MARK
77894300	SOFTSTRIPS
85094585	CARECUSHION
85130971	CARECUSHION IMPROVING THE IMAGE OF MAMMO
86025779	QUICK SPHERZ
86014294	
86014314	Х
	74252392 74700680 75700785 77661433 77661463 77662491 77894300 85094585 85130971 86025779 86014294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128761155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-627-2144

Email: pfossier@dykema.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0001

900363463

Correspondent Name: MARY ALICE FLAVIN
Address Line 1: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 2: 10 S. WACKER DR., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MARY ALICE FLAVINSIGNATURE:/Mary Alice Flavin/DATE SIGNED:05/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=LandauerTrademarks#page1.tif source=LandauerTrademarks#page2.tif source=LandauerTrademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of the 3 day of May, 2016, by BMO Harris Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent, for the benefit of itself, its successors, assigns and affiliates, the Lenders, as defined below, the Swingline Lender, as defined in the Credit Agreement and the Issuing Lender, as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of IZI Medical Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("IZI").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2011 and that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Supplemental) dated as of August 2, 2013, each made by IZI in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of itself, the Lenders and the L/C Issuer (collectively, the "Trademark Agreement"), IZI granted a security interest in certain of its trademarks and trademark applications to the Administrative Agent to secure certain debt owing from IZI, Landauer, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Landauer"), and Global Physics Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GPS", and together with Landauer and IZI, collectively, the "Borrowers" and each a "Borrower"), including without limitation obligations of Borrowers under that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 2, 2013 by and among Borrowers, the lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and BMO Harris Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Swingline Lender and Issuing Lender (as heretofore amended, restated, modified or supplemented, and as the same may be further amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrowers have requested that the Administrative Agent release and reassign its liens and interests in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark license of IZI more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses more particularly described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), and reassigns to IZI all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to the Released Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

4837-8034-1040.2105221\000049

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0003 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., a national banking

association, as Administrative Agent

		Name: Title:	Sr. Vice	President	
STATE OF ILLINOIS))SS.				
COUNTY OF COOK)				
The undersigned, a certify that Mark Mital panking association, personal instrument, appeared before voluntary act, and as the frequirposes therein set forth. Given under my hand	ally known to not one me this he/she signed are and voluntary	ne to be the day in and deliverey act and de	person whose person and d the foregoin ed of said nati	MO Harris Ban name is subscr acknowledged ag instrument, a ional association	ik, N.A., a national ribed the foregoing d that as such as his/her free and n, for the uses and
OFFICIAL SE/ GIULIA F NACCA Notary Public - State My Commission Expires	RATO of Illinois	Notary I My Con	Public nmission Expir	Jaccara es: Sep 3	10 3, 2018

4826-2160-0560.2105221\000049

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0004

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
E.Z. PORT	74252392	03/05/1992	1841153	06/21/1994
I.Z. PORT	74700680	07/12/1995	1979763	06/11/1996
SHADOWFORM	75700785	05/07/1999	2324569	02/29/2000
INDICATOR	77661433	02/02/2009	3681754	09/08/2009
SPHERZ	77661463	02/02/2009	3714435	11/24/2009
PROTECT-A-MARK	77662491	02/03/2009	3701111	10/27/2009
SOFTSTRIPS	77894300	12/16/2009	3866099	10/19/2010
CARECUSHION	85094585	07/28/2010	3963670	05/17/2011
CARECUSHION IMPROVING THE IMAGE OF MAMMOGRAPHY	85130971	09/16/2010	3995223	07/12/2011
QUICK SPHERZ	86025779	08/01/2013	4625937	10/21/2014
IZI LOGO (BUTTERFLY DESIGN)	86014294	07/18/2013	4625884	10/21/2014
IZI LOGO (BUTTERFLY DESIGN)	86014314	07/18/2013	4625885	10/21/2014

4837-8034-1040.2105221\000049

RECORDED: 05/05/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0005